Deon Gericke |

From: Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 02 April 2021 08:02
To: alex@gkchambers.co.za; rg robler@fhsn.ca.za; andre.coetzerl1@gmail.com;

makhanani.mere@gmail.com; advbiee@msn.com; humbulani@maisels.co.za;
barbaras@vhlaw.co.za; foreclosures@vhlaw.co.za; barbara@vhlaw.co.za;
ptheyser@justice.org.za; urikewada@yahoo.co.uk; advmvubu@rsabar.com;
iindo@vhlaw.co.za; peterrayners@outiook.comy; stanley@clubadvocates.cc.za;
iizem@vdmass.co.za; legal6@vdmass.co.za; wessels@lawcircie.co.za;
wesseles@lawcircie.co.za; [aw®nixcol.co.za; portia@tauphaiane.co.za;
tau@tauphalane.co.za; litigation@machobanekriel.com; aibertraslaw@gmail.com;
sdj@sdjinc.co.za; ruan@clubadvocates.co.za; nicholas@sdjinc.co.ze; litigation@rvrinc.co.za;
jason@rvrinc.co.za; info@rvrinc.co.za; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; tanya@rvrinc.co.za;
jason@?rvrinc.co.za; dpmogagabe@yahoo.com; adminpta@rstauatiorneys.co.za;
reecedacosta@lawcircle.co.za; krugem@hblaw.co.za; minj@law.co.za;
anjap@hammondpole.co.za; adminZ@mareeattorneys.co.za;
admin@mareeattorneys.co.za; jvorster.adv@gmail.com; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za;
sandra@rrn.co.za; corne@®shha.co.za; tiaan@rrn.co.za; christopher@jmattorney.co.za;
yolandi@vdla.co.za; bethuel@iebelo.co.za; ffmuller@moments.co.za;
christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; alta@jjrinc.co.za; johanbotes22@yahoo.com;
ffmuller@moments.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; christopher@jmattorney.co.za;
peter2morolong@gmail.com; m.amojee@rsabar.com; ifayers@straussdaly.co.za;
tmbata@straussdaiy.co.za; tmbatha@gminc.co.za; amojee@counsei.co.za;
raquelc@law.co.za; lit2@gkinc.co.za; lit5@gkinc.co.za; iit8@gkinc.co.za;
mskhosi.expart@gmail.com; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; nadine.e@advchambers.co.za;
sandra@rrn.co.za; tiaan@rrn.co.za; cherene@gertnelattorneys.co.za;
dean@gertnelattomeys.co.za; andria@gertnelattorneys.co.za;
magdell@gertnelattorneys.co za; adv.laurnev.eeden@gmail.com; mflatelainc@gmail.com;
tfutuse@gmail.com; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; sdj@sdjinc.co.za; ruan@clubadvocates.co.za

Cc: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; info@gaa.org.za; info@ nationalbarcouncil.co.za;
ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Michele Campbell; Saiome Nyakale; Javen
Skosana; Hantie H. Havenga; info@jaa.org.za; Zanele Manyathi; Karabo Munene

Subject: Re: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE COLLIS [ - 09 APRIL 2021

Attachments: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - RECESS 09 APRIL 2021 (1).docx

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Collis 09 April 2021.
The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.

The application should be downloaded and the following link utilize to join the hearing.

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting YzJiYTFiNTMtM2M20CO0MzFILTngiktNmQ4ZGU1Zic0NDUx%40thread.v2/0?context:%7b%22Tid

2%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12e02388f238%22%2c%220id%22%3a%2275395 h2b-7e74-4988-bfcd-
3998a5c1f605%22%7d

A
a2

Please join the hearing 15 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing. !'

Please also ensure that your practice note, notice of set down and draft order is uploaded on Caselines,
reflecting the name of the Judge and that your matter is proceeding on the virtual platform.
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Matters wiil be dealt with in numericai order.

Please also mute your microphone and camera when your matter is not as yet dealt with.

Also ensure that you are robed for the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumkane
Registrar to Honourable
Madam Justice Collis
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor
Tel No: 012 315 7531
C12 492 6770
Ceilphone: 073 368 8454
Emaii: ; iudiciary.¢rg.za
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==tHon in relation or ine conters of this information is ctrictly prozibited and may be urlawful.

‘this email has heen scanned for virusns and malware, and may have baen automatically archived by iimecast i, & inncyaes in

rgializing g

Software as a Sarvice (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and mora asedul place for your human gerarated dala, S
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES})

09 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOQURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

FNB BANK LTD V5
FNB BANK LTD VS
STD BANKLTD V5
VERSATEX TRADING 608 VS

FERREIRA INDUSTRIAL CENTRE CC

Removed by Notice filed 24/03/2021

A.R. COETZER + 1 OTHER

NAVISTAR PROPERTIES + 3 OTHERS

P RAYNERS + 1 OTHER

RAMSITSO GROUP + 1 OTHER

VS L NAIDCO

50558/20

21822/20

66049/19

51790/20

1080/2021




32.

33,

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

TJNTEU

i S MBENZ!

A S NGOMANE

G SILWANE obo M SELWANE

D O NCHOE

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANKLTD

P VAN ZYL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

M N HEWANE + 1 OTHER

D R COETZEE + 1 OTHER

V MUTEZO + 2 OTHERS

253/20

28401/19

8196G/15

49335/20

43096/18

23820/18

8472/17

86299/18




40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

45,

45.

47.

BANK OF TAIWAN SA BRANCH VS

BLUE HILLS EQUESTRIA ESTATE VS

FNB BANKLTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

CEDER CREEK ESTATE

BMW FINANCIAL SERVICES

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

GECKO JEWELLERS (PTYJLTD + 2 OTHERS  35875/20

M B MASHILWANE + 1L QTHER

M E KGCBE + 1 OTHER

M G LEKOTA

JBOTES

T P MOROLONG + 3 OTHERS

S M SHABANGU

REMNANT MINISTRIES + 5 OTHERS

62421/19

55402/20

28312/20

12508/20

17809/19

66069/20

58149/20




48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

FNB BANK LTD

BANK OF TAIWAN SA BRANCH

QUINTIN SUPRA

P M DiCHABE

E L MOKGALABONE

N BATCHELDER

')

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

M S KHOSI + 1 OTHER

34932/20

DOUBLE DRAGON PROPERTY + 1 OTHER  35874/20

HPCSA + 3 OTHERS

72065/19

COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER + 2 OTHERS  600/21

RAF

W P BATCHELDER

3670/18

12135/20



