Deon Gericke

From: Sent:

To:

Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>

Friday, 02 April 2021 08:02

alex@gkchambers.co.za; rgrobler@fhsn.co.za; andre.coetzer11@gmail.com; makhanani.mere@gmail.com; advblee@msn.com; humbulani@maisels.co.za; barbaras@vhlaw.co.za; foreclosures@vhlaw.co.za; barbara@vhlaw.co.za; ptheyser@justice.org.za; uri.kewada@yahoo.co.uk; advmvubu@rsabar.com; lindo@vhlaw.co.za; peterrayners@outlook.com; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; lizem@ydmass.co.za; legal6@ydmass.co.za; wessels@lawcircle.co.za;

iizem@vdmass.co.za; legal6@vdmass.co.za; wessels@lawcircie.co.za; wesseles@lawcircie.co.za; law@nixcol.co.za; portia@tauphalane.co.za;

tau@tauphalane.co.za; litigation@machobanekriel.com; albertraslaw@gmail.com;

sdj@sdjinc.co.za; ruan@clubadvocates.co.za; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; litigation@rvrinc.co.za; jason@rvrinc.co.za; info@rvrinc.co.za; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; tanya@rvrinc.co.za; jason@rvrinc.co.za; dpmogagabe@yahoo.com; adminpta@rstauattorneys.co.za;

reecedacosta@lawcircle.co.za; krugern@hblaw.co.za; minj@law.co.za;

anjap@hammondpole.co.za; admin2@mareeattorneys.co.za;

admin@mareeattorneys.co.za; jvorster.adv@gmail.com; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; sandra@rrn.co.za; corne@shha.co.za; tiaan@rrn.co.za; christopher@jmattorney.co.za;

yolandi@vdla.co.za; bethuel@iebelo.co.za; ffmuller@moments.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; alta@jjrinc.co.za; johanbotes22@yahoo.com;

ffmuller@moments.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; christopher@jmattorney.co.za; peter2morolong@gmail.com; m.amojee@rsabar.com; lfayers@straussdaly.co.za; tmbata@straussdaly.co.za; tmbatha@gminc.co.za; amojee@counsel.co.za;

raquelc@law.co.za; lit2@gkinc.co.za; lit5@gkinc.co.za; lit8@gkinc.co.za;

mskhosi.expart@gmail.com; stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; nadine.e@advchambers.co.za;

sandra@rrn.co.za; tiaan@rrn.co.za; cherene@gertnelattorneys.co.za;

dean@gertnel attorneys.co.za; and ria@gertnel attorneys.co.za;

magdell@gertnelattorneys.co.za; adv.laurnev.eeden@gmail.com; mflatelainc@gmail.com; tfutuse@gmail.com; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; sdj@sdjinc.co.za; ruan@clubadvocates.co.za

Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Michele Campbell; Salome Nyakale; Javen

Skosana; Hantie H. Havenga; info@jaa.org.za; Zanele Manyathi; Karabo Munene

Re: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL BEFORE COLLIS J - 09 APRIL 2021

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - RECESS 09 APRIL 2021 (1).docx

Cc:

Subject: Attachments:

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Collis 09 April 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams.

The application should be downloaded and the following link utilize to join the hearing.

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting YzJiYTFjNTMtM2MzOC00MzFILTgxNjktNmQ4ZGU1Zjc0NDUx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%2 2%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2275395b2b-7e74-4988-bfcd-

3998a5c1f605%22%7d

Please join the hearing 15 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing.

Please also ensure that your practice note, notice of set down and draft order is uploaded on Caselines, reflecting the name of the Judge and that your matter is proceeding on the virtual platform.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order.

Please also mute your microphone and camera when your matter is not as yet dealt with.

Also ensure that you are robed for the hearing.

Kind Regards



Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Collis Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 315 7531

012 492 6770 Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innevator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

09 APRIL 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

27.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	A.R. COETZER + 1 OTHER	50558/20
28.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	NAVISTAR PROPERTIES + 3 OTHERS	21822/20
29.	STD BANK LTD	VS	P RAYNERS + 1 OTHER	66049/19
30.	VERSATEX TRADING 608	VS	RAMSITSO GROUP + 1 OTHER	51790/20
31.	FERREIRA INDUSTRIAL CENTRE ved by Notice filed 24/03/2021	сс	VS L NAIDOO	1080/2021

32.	T J NTEU	VS	RAF	253/20
33.	I S MBENZI	VS	RAF	28401/19
34.	A S NGOMANE	VS	RAF	81960/15
35.	G SILWANE obo M SELWANE	VS	RAF	49335/20
36.	D O NCHOE	VS	RAF	43096/18
37.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M N HEWANE + 1 OTHER	23820/18
38.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	D R COETZEE + 1 OTHER	8472/17
39.	P VAN ZYL	VS	V MUTEZO + 2 OTHERS	86299/18

40.	BANK OF TAIWAN SA BRANCH	VS	GECKO JEWELLERS (PTY)LTD + 2 OTHERS	35875/20
41.	BLUE HILLS EQUESTRIA ESTATE	VS	M B MASHILWANE + 1 OTHER	62421/19
42 .	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M E KGOBE + 1 OTHER	55402/20
43.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M G LEKOTA	28312/20
44.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	J BOTES	12508/20
4 5.	CEDER CREEK ESTATE	VS	T P MOROLONG + 3 OTHERS	17809/19
46.	BMW FINANCIAL SERVICES	VS	S M SHABANGU	66069/20
47	STD BANK LTD	VS	REMNANT MINISTRIES + 5 OTHERS	58149/20

48.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M S KHOSI + 1 OTHER	34932/20
49.	BANK OF TAIWAN SA BRANCH	VS	DOUBLE DRAGON PROPERTY + 1 OTHER	35874/20
50.	QUINTIN SUPRA	VS	HPCSA + 3 OTHERS	72069/19
51.	P M DICHABE	VS	COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER + 2 OTH	IERS 600/21
52.	E L MOKGALABONE	VS	RAF	3670/18
53.	N BATCHELDER	VS	W P BATCHELDER	12135/20